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Donald James Grocott

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Donald James Grocott
Postcode

Date of birth March 1945

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ARMY AND NAVY CLUB LIMITED
PRIVATE HEALTHCARE
INFORMATION NETWORK LIMITED
THE PRIVATE PATIENTS' FORUM
WILDERNESS TRAILBOATS LIMITED

WILDERNESS TRAILBOATS LIMITED
GROCOTT CONSULTING LIMITED
PROTEUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LEADERSHIP (UK) LIMITED

NISSEL ASPHERICS LIMITED
NISSEL LABORATORIES LIMITED
NISSEL LIMITED

NISSEL GROUP LIMITED
ADVANCED ASPHERICS LIMITED

G. NISSEL & COMPANY LIMITED

TWO RABBITS LIMITED
TWO RABBITS LIMITED

MEDICAL CYCLOTRON LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
08499108
08147995

07305858
06212243

06212243

04712713

04639103

03908183

02990885

02990886

02990888

01778789

02837645

00415431

03089351
03089351

02255580

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900639144

900639144

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position
09/12/2013 01/07/2015 Director
22/10/2013 31/03/2024 Director

06/07/2010 02/12/2019 Director

13/04/2007 Company
Secretary
13/04/2007 Director
26/03/2003 Director
20/01/2003 Director
06/02/2001 Director
31/10/2000 Company
Secretary
31/10/2000 Company
Secretary
31/10/2000 Company
Secretary
31/10/2000 Company
Secretary
31/10/2000 Company
Secretary
31/10/2000 Company
Secretary
10/11/1995 Director
10/11/1995 Company
Secretary
04/07/1995 Company
Secretary
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NISSEL LABORATORIES LIMITED
NISSEL ASPHERICS LIMITED
NISSEL LIMITED

RISECOURT LIMITED

EYECARE INFORMATION SERVICE
ADVANCED ASPHERICS LIMITED
NISSEL GROUP LIMITED

G. NISSEL & COMPANY LIMITED
FIONA SHIPLEY TRANSCRIPTION
LIMITED

VISTA OPTICS LIMITED
ASSOCIATION OF CONTACT LENS
MANUFACTURERS LIMITED(THE)

N/A* - no information available

02990886
02990885
02990888
02966890
02878027
02837645
01778789
00415431
02457897

01439686
00738674

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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900639144
25/11/1994 Director
25/11/1994 Director
25/11/1994 Director
10/10/1994 02/08/2003 Director
03/12/1993 31/12/1997 Director
20/08/1993 Director
13/03/1992 Director
12/03/1992 Director

09/01/1992 15/09/2014

06/01/1992 01/05/2010
30/06/1991 09/06/1994

Director

Director
Director



